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To
Al Addl. Central PF Commissioners (Political States)

Sub: LS (Provisional Starred) PQ Dy. No. 3916 for 2.8.10 by Sh.
Harishchandra Chavan reg. violation of labour laws by Airports
Authority.

Sir,
Please provide reply to the above mentioned PQ which is reproduced as
under :-

1. Whether the Government is aware that many Airports having contract
labour who are deprived of minimum wages, increment, bonus,
Employees State Insurance (ESI) and Provident Fund {PF) and other
benefits;

2. If so, the number of complaints received by the Government during

‘ each of the last three years and the current year regarding violation of
~ labour laws from these areas; and L
3. The remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

As the question is Provisional Stai}ed, & note for supplementary and
possible questions and answers may also be provided.

The reply may be consolidated in respect of all the Field Offices under your
jurisdiction and forwarded by 2:00 PM of 28.7.2010 through e-mail at
compretacc@gmail.com.

Yours, faithfully,

Ehcl.: Parliament Question.
_ (P. Sudhakar
Addl. Central PF Commissioner (C iance)

Copy to: Regional PF Commissioner, NDC - for uploading on website.
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“ndly fing enclosed the above-mentioned [’aritament Question.

You are mjuested 1o send the reply to the guestion as per the format given
. beiow:
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G C 2. in cases where figures are mentiongd, the source of the same (for
@-7, exarpie, Annuai Rmort MIS Report, etc.) should be mentloned.
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Tie Checklist:
. 1. Sources mentioned for all figures mentioned In reply.
2. Reply provided in Soft copy. %
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No. H- 11616/26/2010-L' W : ‘
Government of India :

Ministry of Labour & Employment

' : Jaisalmer House, Mansingh Road,

New Dethi - 110011,

Dated the 27.07.2010.

NOTE |
. {

Sub: Lok Sahha Prov. Starred Q. Dy Ne. 3916 for answer on 2.08.2010 by Sh.
Harishchandra Chavan reg, violation of labour lawsl by Airports Authority.

The text of Lok Sahha Prov. Starred Q. Dy. No. 3:[:')16 for answer on 2.08.2010 by Sh.
Harishchandra Chavan on the subject mentioned above'is as under:-

{a) whether the Government is aware that many ﬁ;drports having contract fabeur who
are deprived of minimum wages, increment, bonus, Employees State Insurance (ESI)

and Provident Fund (Pf) and other benefits; - '
(b} if so, the number of complaints received by theiGovernment during each of the fast

three years and the current year regarding vsoiatson of labour laws from these areas;
"~ and
{c) The remedial steps taken by the Govemment in th|s regard?

It is requested that the matenal along with the ‘Notc 0 plementaries’ may kindly |
be furniphed urgently.
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